Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addition
Contract Number: 1545R

General Contractor: Wight Construction Services, Inc.
Payment Application: #20

Amount Paid: $27,805.14

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/24/15

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Bell



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENG!INEER

DATE: 1113012094

PROJECT:- Alexander Graham Ball Elamentary School Addition
Pay Application No.: 20

For the Period: 11122014 to 1113072014
Confraci No.: C1545R

Ta: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In acconfance with Resolutien No., , adopled by the Public Building Commisslon of Chicago on, relating o the
S Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and
all tarms used hereln shall have the same meaning as In said Resolution), | herehy certify to the Commission and lo ils
Trusias, th

1. Obligations in the amounis staled herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item
thareafl Is a propar charge against the Construction Account and has nol been paid; and

2, No amount heraby approved far paymant upon any conlract will, when added to all amounts previously
pald upon such conlract, exceed 90% of current eslimales approved by the Architect - Englneer unti
the aggregals amount of paymants withheld equals 5% of the Contraci Piice (said relained funds being|

THE CONTRACTOR: Wight Construction, inc.

FOR: General Conalructlon Sarvices

Is now entltiad to ths aum of: $ $27,805.14

|ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $7,256,000.00
ADDITIONS $35,000.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $36,000.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $7,292,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $7,080.450 52

TOTAL RETENTION _ $138,928.12
2} Resarve Withheld @ 10% of Tolal Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $138,928.12
b} Uiens and Other Withhelding $ -

c} Liquidated Damages Wilhhekd $0.00

TOTAL PAID TO DATE {Include thls Paymant) $6,957,530.40

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $6,929,725.26

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $27,805.14

Architact En lmm:/\
B
MLl & g 1e

signature, dale

PA wight PA20Mnal 02 07 413



CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Page10of 3

PROJECT NAME Alexander Graham Bell Elementary School Addilion CONTRACTOR: wight Construction, Inc: Daie: 1173072014
PBC PROJECT # 11170 2500 North Frontage Road
Daslen, L 60561
JOB LOCATION: 3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicago, IL 60618 APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 20 | PERIOD FROM 11112014 TO 11/30/2014
OWNER: Public Building Commission
Stateof  |Hinois } 55
County of DQuPage
The afiant, Raymend F, Prokop first being duly swom on oath, depeses and says that he/she is Vice President for the CONTRACTOR NAME, Wight Construction, Inc
corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of said corporation and for himherself individually, that he/she is well acquainted with the facts sel
forth herein and thal said corporation is the C with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Ownier, under Contraci No. C1545R dated
the __28th  day of March 2013
Aexander Graham Bell Efementary School Addition
3730 North Oakley Ave
Chicage, IL 80618
That the following stalements are made for the purpose of processing a partial paymenl §  27.805.14 under the lerms of said contracl.
That, for the purpose of said Contract, the follawing persons have been contacted with, and have fumished or prepared materials,
equipment, supplies, and services for, and have done labor on said improvement;
That, the respecitve amouns set forth opposite thelr names is the full amowni of money due and io become due to each of them respectively;
That the work for which payment has been requested has been compleled, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges and expenses of any kind
whalsvever and in hull compliance with Contract Documents and the requirements of said owner under them;
Thal this stalemnent is full, true and complets stalement of all such persons and of the full amoSunt now due and the amount heretofore pald to each of them
for such labor, malesials, equipment, supplies and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work as staled:
1 2 3 5 8 7 [ [ 10 " 12
Original ~WORK COMPLETED-
Subcontractor Name (Trade Dascription) Contract Adjusted Previous Net Amount
CS| Desig Suy Address Amount Change Orders |Contract A t| % Compl Pravi Cument Total g Bilings Oue ining to Bt
020750 Cottax Corporation g:::::_:;f‘, Demoliion $82,200.00 $3305360| 311525160 100.00%| $115,253.60 $0.00] $11525380| $345781] $111705.90 $0.00 $3,457.61
022201025100 ) 3129 5 Shisids Ave Mass Grading/Asphait/Sae
o800 CPMH Construction EiEe N Ts00ie \nies $338,250.00 $15,442.00]  $351,692.00 100.00%| $351,69200 $0.00] sasieg2pa| $351692| $34817508 30.00 $3,516.92
026101 [StormTrap. LG T i o RO 5ag nmies $13,160.80 so00] s1iece0| 10000%{ s13.16080 sooo| $131e080| s131608 s11e4472 $0.00 $1,316.08
026102 [Swrmirap. LLC 2495 W. Bumalow Road sy Ltves $18,741.20 s000]  s$19741.20] 100po%| s1e74120 so00| swrarza| s1s7anz| s177e708 $0.00 $1.97412
027150  [Trce Construcson Ca Criwos Lo SlaConcreta $59,905.00 sooa|  ssosespol  esoow| ssesears so00| ssesears| szema3e| ssa11B41 s000]  s584850
028300 Fenca Masters, nc. m'm:"“h._";o‘a""." Fencing $57,000.00 $667.48 $57.667.48 100.00%|  $57.667 48 $000| $57.667.48 s576 87| 557.000.79 $0.00 $574.87
029100 Atriuen I'_::‘:u'u:_"m”‘ ;:' Landscaping $26,500.00 $2,691.00 $29,191.00 100.00%| $29,191.00 so00| $29191.00] $1.021.69| $28,189.31 $0.00 $1,021.69
026200 NuToys Leisure Products m L 60523 Biks Racks $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 100.00% $1.37800 $0.00 £1,379.00 $13790]  $1,24110 $0.00 $137.80
033100 DeGral Concreis Const Inc m‘“"_"._”m”‘" Building Concrets $385,000.00 $5730.56]  $370,730.56| 88.22%| $364,130 58 $000{ $364,13056| $3,64131| $360,48925 $0.00 $10.241.31
042150 Cyberdyne Mazonry Cop ﬁ :“"w‘;;" Road | racony $820,000.00 $38,488.09)  $658,480.99 100.00%| $858.488.99 30.00| sa5048089| $6.55a89| $851,50410 $0.00 $6,584.89
051100 Rometo Sieel Co.,Inc. M‘mfmm Stee) $500,000.00 $13,151.44]  $813,151.44 100.00%| $613,151.44 $0.00] 381315144 $18,384.54| $554 756.90 $0.00 $10,394 .54
055100 |P + P Adec, ine. o Dule @ botgy  Diass Radiegs $63,500.00 (s44450|  $63.05550| 10000%| $6308550 sooof selossso|  seaoss| ssasea72| s2E2zz2 $630.56
0B2100  |Market Contractng Berv. Inc. erien, b 60833 Geversi CarperiryDrywsd | $221,00000)  s11.903.00) s23200000| 100008 s232.003.00 s000| sz3200300| s2a32803| s230s57ae7 $0.00 $2,320.03
084100  [KBICusomCase.bic. oo tacose . Cmework $47.000.00 so00|  s47oo000|  10000%| s47.00000 3000| s47o0000|  s47000| $48.530.00 $0.00 $470.00
072150 Spray insulations, ne. m'c'm""" :_":m, Speay Wnsulaion $41,400.00 $10,492.00 $51.88200 ar2e%| $4525200 s000| s4520200| $1,358.78| 543,933.24| $0.00 $7.650.78
701 Papermill g1 Deive  Aur Barriers/Joind Soatants/
072500 Kremer & Davis inc. Bativia, 1L 80510 o p $101,400.00 $182395] $103,22395 100.00%| $102,22395 $0.00( $10322398] $103224| $102,191.71 50.00 $1,032.24
74100  [Metal Erocaor e, o™ MetatPanets $131,000.00 sooo| s13100000| 100.00%] $131.00000 3000| $131,00000| $6.550.00| $124.450.00 s0.00 $8,550.00
075400 Metatmasior Roctmaster m._mw" Roofing $204,870.00 $4,15800)  $209,026.00 98.53%| $205.847.60 $0.00| s205847.60| $617843| siea7E0M7 $0.00 $9.256.83
078400  |Combucon Specialies quer e m sosss  Expansion Joins $6,352.00 sooo|  saaszo0] 10000%| se3e200 saoo| se3szoo|  sa1eso]  s7er240 30,00 341060
|subtotst Page 1 Subcontracior Costs $2,990.75800  $137,15550| $3.138.913.50 99.38%$3,117,838.85 $0.00)53,117,636.85| s$A243869(s3,05267504| $252222 $81,715.34




Page 20of 3

\ 2 3 s s 7 0 ) 10 1 12
o —WORK COMPLETED-

Subcontractor Name (Trade Description} Controct Adiusted Froviows | Het Amount
€SI D Subcontracior Addmess Amount | Change Orders |Contract A %C P Cument Total Retainage |  Bilings Dus  |Remaining ta B
081100 |LeForcelnc. e e 7 DooruFrumeshiarware $68 550.00 s520900|  s72159.00)  10000m| s7258.00 so0o| s721sa00| szisa77| ssossazs $0.00 $2.164.77
083600  [MdwestDockSokions  roeammary T Overhead Doors sa750000(  s172000]  s2922000) 10000 s29.22000 sooo| sw22000) s20220 s2msz7ed 000 $292.20
084100  |Reflocton Window Co iy Windows & Clarkyg $255,000.00 (s34900)| s2s4851.00]  100.00%| s254881.00 so00| s2s4ms100| s7.e3953| s2a7.0v1.47 $0.00 $7.630.53
0a7100 [Teo trySercaco Bt maer ™™ ADA Oporstors $8.500.00 5000|  sesopoa|  7zesw| 5473500 so00 5473500]  s23e7s|  s4deezs 5000/ 5200175
092100 |oC Emorpies,inc. ot oos Cemamc s82750.00]  $130968|  ssaospes| 10000%| $B40s9ss soo0| seeososal  ssd0so| saazisos $0.00 534060
095100  [Mitte Contraciors et ee2s | AcomtcalGoling sa250000]  $11.50200]  sesoozo0{  10000%| ses002.00 seoa| sesn0200 s1oz008| s62,08104 $0.00 $1,82006
095200  [oNemErgnesrsd s L RIBOE R oumd Control Bamors 520.240.00 s000| sz24000] 10000%| s2824000 so0o| s2624000) s262400| sz3E1B00 soo0|  s282400
096200 LD Flooring Company, Inc. ;f‘m“:r v::_ u oy G Floce $23,000.00 $0.00 $23,000.00 100.00%|  $23,000.00 $0.00] $23.00000| $115000] $21,850.00 $0.00 $1,150.00
096710 |Me. David's Floosing b0ILTD :s:.mr:mm m’ccg‘:'"‘“"‘"” $81,969.00 $20.016.53) $111,00553]  to000%| s111.00550 s000] $111.00553| $1.11008] s109895.47 $0.00 $1.110.06
090200  [MawestDecostiog e i IRRTE peaieg $67,000.00 s203750]  sesoarsol  tozesw| s7i.07s00 w000 s7o7s00]  s7i07s]  s70.384.25 $0.00 -$1,326.75
101100 [ClamdgoProd. 8 Eavp. ywcropens e stagy Viual Boarts $5.100.00 5000 ss.t0000] 10000%| ssi0000 soca| ssioo00]  s2sso0|  ssemason $0.00 $255.00
101101 [Clnidge Prod. LEQUS. omeamtnts 12 saozz Vousl Bosrds $41000 35000 s41000| 10000%  s41000 sooof  satooo|  serce|  s3esc0 5000 $41.00
w00 |reo Flag Foles 5250000  ($2,500.00) $0.00 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $0.00
104300 fcomomsonsomeg i R Speee o g 518,20000 sasesco| s2327500) 10000%| s2az1S00 soo0| sza27s00]  s2a27s| szacazzs $0.00 $23275
105100  |Storege & Desgn Do b sohay Locters $221500 3000 5221500  10000%|  £2.215.00 sooo|  szz15.00 $6645]  52,348.55 $0.00 $86.45
e Fire Exdrquishers $821.00 $0.00 582100 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $821.00
108200 [empanx o vy Tolet ParstionaiAccessariox’ $5,042.00 $0.00 $5,042.00 ooo%|  $5.04200 soo0| sso200]  s2s210]  s47esse $0.00 $252.10
108201 [empaxx o o stgy o PattonaiAcossscrier’ $965,.00 30.00 $965.00 0.00% 5965 00, $0.00 $965.00 $48.25 $918.75 50.00 $48.25
114100 |7rderk Marinn LLC ;::“M":‘mfﬁ 1 Vaachen Equipment $281,999.62 so0al szetgessz| soooow| szeisvse: so00| s281e9982| s282000| se7ei7se2 $0.00 $2,620.00
114800 €110l Seating Co_. Inc. g"gw‘v‘;‘t aoooy  *dbete Equipment $30,459.07 so00|  ssoaseor|  1o000%| 33045807 so00| $3045307| s204591| s27.41318 $0.00 $3,045.91
114800 ‘Camoll Seating Co_ inc. ;“é‘f_‘:‘“xl coogy  VoMwvbal Sieeves PBC CO 8 $4,278.12 $0.00 $1,278.12 0.00% $0.00 30.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.278.12
18100 [C-Tee :"m:’l_ coss  FUcHY Wasie Compacions $29,500.00 so00|  szes0000| 100.00%| s29.500.00 soon| szespaco|  s2es00| s2ez0s00 $0.00 $205.00
152100 [Homandez Mecharicat toe.  gog o0 SO LI prumiing 513700093  (s2210275| s1a8918|  10000w| si26asese] .$11.557.50| $114.899.18) s000| $114.899.18 $0.00 $0.00
152100  |Hemand aPps e gs | Pumbeg $104,098.07 szz.wz.?sl sizz.a0062]  100.00%| stose9332| s2240750| si2710082| $zazooo]| si04e9222| simoerse $2.420.00
154100 [vaseyFroPrisctonspt oot R RNy progecion $77,750.00 s70000)]  s77.0s000] 10000%| s77.0s0.00 sapa| srzesoco|  sr7oso| s7ezreso $0.00 $77050
157900 [ACCH, inc. ey Hac $106,786.86  ($14.50027) s1u,zsa.59L wooo%| s21166348] -s29.376687) sie228s59] sa3557.08] sie001823| 2118002 $3557.08
ACCH. I -Aaron Egnee emae. & maaes  HVAC $17,150.00 soo0f  s17.15000]  10000%| ss29250 sas7s0 s1715000]  si7is0f siseoaz2| s9,97478 $17150
ACCH. Inc.MturnConst (oo b (o 4 pogra  HVAC ser4sa8¢|  (s201200 sasoaszes]  pearx| s3sec0cc sooo| sis9.00000| s10640.78| $348359.21 sooa|  s11083.42
ACCH.IneABC Cosols  pel Aot e e $13400000| 275000 $13875000|  er.eon| s13400000 $000| 513400000] sa02000 $128,980.00 so00(  se77000
ACCH, Inc.-Brucker o o v toon? HVAC $38,885.00 560500  sao4sooo| 10000%| s3m8ES OO 360500 sisasnoo|  sasaso| s3r7isas| s13788s $394.90
ACEH, Inc.Chorias e e wac saz717.00]  s1is0800]  ses12500]  10000%| ssz7izoo| siiacmoo| sesqzsoo]l  seo125| sesoesda| si13.04m07 $991.25
ACCH,Ine.Stuvenson Crane € gl mors u sossn  HVAC $5,150.00 $0.00 ss15000|  100.00% sooo| ssiso00]  ss.350.00 $51.50 sooo| ss086.50 $51.50
ACCH, . Slevenaon Sales e oo W0 HYAC $5.220.50 $0.00] $5220500  100.00% sooo| sszo050] sszzes0 $52.21 sooo| s5.188.28 $52.21
ACCH, I -Cobra Concrnts  arsoton v, 1L 60005 HVAG $625.00 $0.00 se25.00|  100.00% soo0]  sazs00  se2s00 s8.25 soo0|  satazs sa28
ACCH. e Thermmosystemms | oonnt n soien  HVAG $112,500.00 s000] s11250000] 100.00%| s112:50000 $0.00| $112.50000 s0.00| s112:50000 $0.00 $0.00
ACCH, I Mecharical Desin pormre mans a3y HVAC $7,500.00 $0.00 s750000] 10000%|  s7.50000 sooo| s7s50000] s22500| s7avsO0 $0.00 $225.00
ACCH, Inc..Prof at; o sy HVAC $63,001.00 sooa|  sesoonoe|  tocoox| se3 o100 s000|  $83,001.00 sooo| 56300100 $0.00 $0.00
162100  [ABCO Edectical Comst et coo2e Electrical s860,00000] 53217954 soo1.172.54|  10c00%| s901.17E s soo00| sso1.179s4] sooi11s0| seez.16774 $0.00 $9,01180
[Suttotal Page 2 Subcontractor Cowts $3,206.758.81)  $82.66098] $3,369.415.79]  99.05%[30,359.051.40]  $5,300.13($3,064,390.53] $50,057.96(32,281,049.65| s$25,282.92|  %63,007.22




Page3of3

s ~WORK COMPLETED- |
Subcontractor Name {Trada Description) Contract Adjust Previous Kat Amount

CS1 D Subcontractor Address Amount Changs Orders |Contract A % Comp Pravious Current Total Retainage Billngs Due R g o Bitt
004007 woht Construcson 200 Mot o T Comatructon Marisgement s397.00 -$397.00 $0.00 a.00% 50,00 30.00 50.00 3000 50,00 5000 50.00
010001 [Wio Constructon o™ 4. G ameral Condlions sss4288.00] -soroma30| ssa72s370|  m2iem| ss04518.14 s000| 550451904 $15,134.41] s489.38503 s0oo| 5780067
010159 |Wight Construction o9 prcbiraton s7200000|  -$72,000.00 $0.00 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 50.00 3000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
010201 Wight Construction e’ yrgrance $51.01200 $3.00 s51.01200]  10000%| s51.012.00 sooo| s$s101200 $153038] sepem164 $0.00 $1.530.38
010221 | Constructon Faniappbim il B ss000|  sizseapa]  ssesoooo|  10000%| 5690000 s0o0] ssaso0oof s1787.00) 5713300 soc0|  s1767.00
BO0G0D |wight Constructon e oan >* Design Buld Cantigency $7,500.00 -$7,600.00 30,00 coo% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00) s0.00 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
§90801  |Publc Buking Commasin m‘”"‘:ﬁ""“‘ Y% Cowner Contingency 520000000] -518156372|  $38.436.28 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 s000|  sas436.28
920998 |Wight Construction o ponaat B2 ovet .3102,053.81(  510800429]  s4ms04s 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 $4.850.48
T80 ¥ . can work Amowancy $5000000(  .54,131.00]  $45086900 0.00% 50.00 $0.00 50,00 50.00 $3.00 soo0  sase68.00
T80 Do o5y | DigtalVideo Suvodance A 38000000( 52085475 $39.34525 0.00% 5000 50.00 s0.00 $0.00 50,00 5000 53824525
Sublotal Page 2 General Conditions, Contingency, Alowances, GHEP [ sosnasris] .s1asereas| s7essesyt 78.21%| $614.431.14 s000] se14.431.14] s1aadrar| ssessensr so.00] _ s189,667.04|
Sublotal Page 1 Sub Costs s2,000,750.00]  s137,158.80] ¢r136913.80) enoex[sat17.63888 $0.00$3,117,636.85] ssz.43063[$3,052.675.04] s257222]  se1,715.34)
Subtotal Page 7 Subcontracter Costs sazeesast|  sazesnon| $3.369.419.76]  oussw|saassesieo|  ssave13saseazensy| sseosros[sizercasas| sasomzez| sesperzz
Paged c Contingency, Allowsnces, OH&P so6o,483.18]  .s1anm16.48]  s7mssee71 78.21%] $614.431.14) so0o| $614.431.14]_ $18.431.47| s595,990.67 $0.00]  $189.667.04
TOTAL s7.256000.00]  $36,000.00] $7,202.00000]  e7.32w[s7,091,11038]  s5,339.13)s7.008,450.52] $138920.12[86,920.725.28] szvacsia|  saza4s950




Page3of3
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT

Amaounit of Original Contract $7,256,000.00
Exiras lo Contraci $36,000.00 Work Completed lo Dale {Col. 7) $7.096,458,52
Totat Contract and Exiras $7,292,000.00 Tatal Retained (Col. 9) $138,928.12
Credils to Contract $0.00 Net Amount Earmed (Col. B - Col, 8) $6,957,530.40
Adjusted Total Contract $7.202.000.00 Proviously Paid (Col. 10) $6,920,725.26
Net Amount Due this Payment (Col, 11) $27,505.14

These provisions should not be construed as confeming any rights hereunder for the benefil of Subcontraciors, suppliers, workers or employees,
nor as enfarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifieds that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the wock is in accordance with Contract Documents;

thal suppliers of malerials, services, labor and all Subcontraciors (inchading afl significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid;
thal the Waivers of Lien submitied herewilh by affiant for affiant and each of the aloresaid persons ame trus, commec! and genuine;

that each and ever Waiver of Lien was delivered uncondillonally;

that thers is no claim either legal or equitable fo defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents

acling on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising oul of tha work;

that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material

for which a claim could be made and for which a lien coukd be filed;

that nether the partial payment for any parl thereof has been assigned;

that said Conlractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear thal any illegal or excess payments that

have been made to said Contracior on or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO,

fja1 saod Contractor will repay on demand lo the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and
that if any tien remains unsalisfied after all paymenis are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
all moneys that the latter may be compelled lo pay in discharging such a lien including all cosls and reasonabla attomey’s fees.

.
. _#_'-. M
(lo T Bighe he President or Vice President)

Subscribed and swom (o before me this 30-Nov 2014

Print Name: Raymond F. Prokop

SHERRIE A ECKERT

OFFICIAL SEAL

4 Motary Public, State of Hhnois

My Cormimission Expires
March 29, 2017

Title: Vite Prasident




